About Ty Howard...

- Founder, Principal, and Chief Strategist of InspiraGen Institute
- Organizational Development Consultant, 25+ years
- Executive, Manager, and Leadership Development Coach
- Veteran (honorably served 10 years in the U.S. Navy)
- Successful Entrepreneur and Business Leader
- Best-Selling Author
- Nationally Sought-after Motivational Keynote Speaker
- Contagious, Enthusiastic Personality
- Responsible and Accountable Dad
- Community Humanitarian and Philanthropist (The Ty Howard College Scholarship Program)



Untie ^{the} Knot:

Ty Howard, a.k.a. Mr. *Untie the Knots*®, has been a nationally respected personal and business development authority for over 25 years. He's also a leadership and organizational development consultant, executive and manager development coach, motivational keynote speaker, professional development lead trainer/facilitator, teacher, relationship-building expert, diversity and inclusion practitioner, behavior intervention specialist, and best-selling author. He has dedicated his life to teaching his **branded** *Untie the Knots*® **Process** and methodology and relationship-building strategies to organizations, C-level leaders, managers, individuals, and families worldwide looking to experience and sustain a maximized life with maximized results. Ty Howard's admirable communication skills have helped him become one of America's most sought-after professional speakers on the circuit today. His solid background in research, robust consulting and training systems, and actionable strategies have made him a trusted source for global business and personal development guidance.

When Ty was an active part of the U.S. Navy and then Corporate America, he consistently excelled in highly visible positions including Human Resources Generalist, Executive Office Manager, Corporate Training & Development Manager, Intervention and Behavior Specialist Manager, Outside Sales Account Manager, and Sales Trainer. He managed, trained, evaluated, and led employee teams of four to 300 full-time and part-time personnel working in demanding and fast-paced environments.

Ty Howard is the founding principal and chief strategist of InspiraGen Institute, a solutions-oriented leadership and organizational development consulting firm based in Baltimore County, Maryland. InspiraGen Institute is a conglomerate of globally recognized businesses: TyHoward.com, Ty Howard SeminarsTM, TyQuotes.com, Knots Free Publishing, Knots Free Media, MOTIVATIONmagazine.com, and The *Untie the Knots*® Consulting Expertise Process and Systems. They share Ty's vision, discipline, purpose, and passion for inspiring, equipping, and providing guidance and tools for self-directed change and growth so individuals, leaders, and businesses worldwide can experience, set free, and sustain a maximized life with maximized results.

Ty Howard and InspiraGen Institute provide five scholarships annually to deserving first-generation, college-bound students in the United States. Since the inception of the Ty Howard College Scholarship Program, InspiraGen Institute has granted more than 45 scholarships worth over 60 thousand dollars. Ty Howard is often referred to as a business leader, engaging professional speaker, humanitarian, enjoyable human being, and successful entrepreneur by many who have the opportunity to encounter him. He does not just talk about organizational development, manager development, leadership, accountability, strategic planning, sales, communication, collaboration, diversity, equity, inclusion, attitude, passion, emotional intelligence, kindness, happiness, and relationship development — he lives it.

When Ty is not working, he enjoys being 'Pop-Pop Ty' to his beautiful twin granddaughters, Amina and Zaria (4-yearsold), and 'It's Always Play Time, Dad' to the family Shih Tzu dogs, Jellybean and Starburst. To learn more about Ty, visit online: www.tyhoward.com.

Ty Howard and InspiraGen Institute

6400 Baltimore National Pike, Suite 134 Baltimore, Maryland 21228 Business Office Phone: (443) 982-7582 • Website: www.DynamicCollegeSpeaker.com